
Northwest Suburban Nordic Ski Conference Championships
10K Pursuit Team Scores

January 28, Theodore Wirth Park

BOYS

Place School Total Skier1 Skier2 Skier3 Skier4 Skier5 Skier6
1 Andover 623 119 118 107 105 91 83
2 Irondale 600 116 112 104 96 90 82
3 Armstrong 587 120 111 92 89 88 87
4 Elk River 572 114 106 98 93 81 80
5 Champlin Park 522 115 108 101 78 70 50
6 Osseo 518 117 99 94 71 69 68
7 Coon Rapids 514 109 97 95 86 74 53
8 Spring Lk Pk/St Anthony 502 113 102 85 79 72 51
9 Park Center 349 110 100 56 49 18 16

10 Maple Grove 311 66 58 52 47 45 43
11 Blaine 295 103 75 63 23 17 14
12 Anoka 240 62 57 37 30 28 26

GIRLS

Place School Total Skier1 Skier2 Skier3 Skier4 Skier5 Skier6
1 Armstrong 699 120 118 117 116 115 113
2 Irondale 607 112 107 104 99 98 87
3 Andover 572 111 102 101 94 86 78
4 Elk River 561 109 97 93 89 88 85
5 Osseo 487 119 92 79 68 67 62
6 Champlin Park 429 100 95 84 73 39 38
7 Coon Rapids 419 103 82 72 57 56 49
8 Maple Grove 387 114 75 58 54 44 42
9 Anoka 370 81 70 65 64 47 43

10 Spring Lk Pk/St Anthony 317 90 55 51 50 46 25
11 Park Center 281 91 52 48 33 31 26
12 Blaine 264 106 53 37 29 23 16

Timing Tabulation by Emily Lanin  - pelanin@brainerd.net

mailto:pelanin@brainerd.net
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Northwest Suburban Nordic Ski Conference Championships January 28, Theodore Wirth Park
BOYS 10K Pursuit Cloudy, Windy, 25 deg. 30 deg.

Pursuit 
Place

Pursuit 
Time Bib Name Grade School

Pursuit 
Time 
Back Points

Classic 
Place

Classic 
Time

Classic 
Pace/k

Classic 
Time 
Back

Skate 
Place

Skate 
Time

Skate 
Pace/k

Skate 
Time 
Back

1 31:44 1 Tom Norman 12 Armstrong 00:00 120 1 16:25 03:17 00:00 1 15:19 03:04 00:00
2 33:44 2 Ian Mead 12 Andover 02:00 119 2 17:51 03:34 01:26 4 15:53 03:11 00:34
3 34:22 8 Sam Anderson 11 Andover 02:38 118 7 18:33 03:43 02:08 3 15:49 03:10 00:30
4 34:25 4 Mitchell Dehmer 12 Osseo 02:41 117 4 18:31 03:42 02:06 5 15:54 03:11 00:35
5 34:40 3 Tim Axberg 11 Irondale 02:56 116 3 18:20 03:40 01:55 10 16:20 03:16 01:01
6 34:41 6 Ian Ivens 10 Champlin Park 02:57 115 6 18:32 03:42 02:07 7 16:09 03:14 00:50
7 34:58 11 Dan Janasz 12 Elk River 03:14 114 11 18:52 03:46 02:27 6 16:06 03:13 00:47
8 34:59 7 Nick lawson 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 03:15 113 7 18:33 03:43 02:08 13 16:26 03:17 01:07
9 35:03 5 Joey Jankowski 11 Irondale 03:19 112 4 18:31 03:42 02:06 15 16:32 03:18 01:13

10 35:11 15 Jake Delaney 12 Armstrong 03:27 111 15 18:59 03:48 02:34 8 16:12 03:14 00:53
11 35:12 20 Nathaniel Johnson 12 Park Center 03:28 110 20 19:24 03:53 02:59 2 15:48 03:10 00:29
12 35:17 13 Dan Mathews 11 Coon Rapids 03:33 109 13 18:55 03:47 02:30 11 16:22 03:16 01:03
13 35:20 12 Luke Crandall 10 Champlin Park 03:36 108 12 18:55 03:47 02:30 12 16:25 03:17 01:06
14 35:29 9 Nate Engstrom 12 Andover 03:45 107 9 18:38 03:44 02:13 19 16:51 03:22 01:32
15 35:32 18 Karl Gorecki 12 Elk River 03:48 106 18 19:13 03:51 02:48 9 16:19 03:16 01:00
16 35:53 17 David Keller 12 Andover 04:09 105 17 19:08 03:50 02:43 18 16:45 03:21 01:26
17 36:05 23 McEwan Rodefeld 10 Irondale 04:21 104 23 19:35 03:55 03:10 14 16:30 03:18 01:11
18 36:11 16 Benjamin Olson 9 Blaine 04:27 103 16 19:00 03:48 02:35 25 17:11 03:26 01:52
19 36:17 14 Cole Grotting 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 04:33 102 14 18:58 03:48 02:33 28 17:19 03:28 02:00
20 36:19 19 Drew Carlson 10 Champlin Park 04:35 101 19 19:15 03:51 02:50 21 17:04 03:25 01:45
21 36:25 29 Robby Johnson 12 Park Center 04:41 100 28 19:46 03:57 03:21 16 16:39 03:20 01:20
22 36:25 26 Carter Eich 12 Osseo 04:41 99 26 19:41 03:56 03:16 17 16:44 03:21 01:25
23 36:26 10 Colin Webster 11 Elk River 04:42 98 10 18:44 03:45 02:19 38 17:42 03:32 02:23
24 36:35 21 Ryan Nelson 12 Coon Rapids 04:51 97 21 19:31 03:54 03:06 21 17:04 03:25 01:45
25 36:36 25 Corey Momsen 12 Irondale 04:52 96 25 19:38 03:56 03:13 20 16:58 03:24 01:39
26 36:51 22 Ryan Heida 12 Coon Rapids 05:07 95 22 19:34 03:55 03:09 27 17:17 03:27 01:58
27 36:55 31 Luc Robichaud 12 Osseo 05:11 94 31 19:50 03:58 03:25 23 17:05 03:25 01:46
28 37:04 24 Bradley Beaver 11 Elk River 05:20 93 24 19:37 03:55 03:12 34 17:27 03:29 02:08
29 37:10 28 Clayton Hubred 11 Armstrong 05:26 92 28 19:46 03:57 03:21 30 17:24 03:29 02:05
30 37:17 34 Tom Breuckman 9 Andover 05:33 91 33 19:52 03:58 03:27 31 17:25 03:29 02:06
31 37:17 32 Josh Tillman 10 Irondale 05:33 90 32 19:51 03:58 03:26 33 17:26 03:29 02:07
32 37:18 39 Jason Fauchier 12 Armstrong 05:34 89 38 20:12 04:02 03:47 24 17:06 03:25 01:47
33 37:18 37 Jack Bennett 12 Armstrong 05:34 88 37 20:04 04:01 03:39 26 17:14 03:27 01:55
34 37:24 36 Michael Carlson 10 Armstrong 05:40 87 36 19:59 04:00 03:34 31 17:25 03:29 02:06
35 37:39 38 Kyle Mehrhof 12 Coon Rapids 05:55 86 38 20:12 04:02 03:47 34 17:27 03:29 02:08
36 37:43 30 Nathan Dropik Landwehr 11 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 05:59 85 30 19:49 03:58 03:24 42 17:54 03:35 02:35
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Pursuit 
Place

Pursuit 
Time Bib Name Grade School

Pursuit 
Time 
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Classic 
Place
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Time
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Skate 
Pace/k
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Back

37 37:47 27 Jack Brandes 11 Armstrong 06:03 84 27 19:44 03:57 03:19 45 18:03 03:37 02:44
38 38:05 33 Noah Berg 12 Andover 06:21 83 33 19:52 03:58 03:27 49 18:13 03:39 02:54
39 38:08 48 Marcus Schultz 11 Irondale 06:24 82 48 20:45 04:09 04:20 29 17:23 03:29 02:04
40 38:14 35 Ben Sylvester 12 Elk River 06:30 81 35 19:57 03:59 03:32 51 18:17 03:39 02:58
41 38:15 42 Cory Warner 11 Elk River 06:31 80 42 20:32 04:06 04:07 39 17:43 03:33 02:24
42 38:18 46 Joe Lynch 8 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 06:34 79 46 20:41 04:08 04:16 37 17:37 03:31 02:18
43 38:19 43 Peter Scheller 10 Champlin Park 06:35 78 43 20:34 04:07 04:09 40 17:45 03:33 02:26
44 38:24 41 Michel Doege 12 Andover 06:40 77 41 20:28 04:06 04:03 43 17:56 03:35 02:37
45 38:34 50 Nate Kuelbs 10 Armstrong 06:50 76 50 21:04 04:13 04:39 36 17:30 03:30 02:11
46 38:42 44 James Symanski 9 Blaine 06:58 75 44 20:38 04:08 04:13 46 18:04 03:37 02:45
47 38:44 47 Paul Breitbach 9 Coon Rapids 07:00 74 47 20:43 04:09 04:18 44 18:01 03:36 02:42
48 38:52 45 Sam Himes 9 Armstrong 07:08 73 45 20:39 04:08 04:14 49 18:13 03:39 02:54
49 38:59 40 George Elsesser 10 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 07:15 72 40 20:25 04:05 04:00 56 18:34 03:43 03:15
50 39:05 49 Jonathan Soderstrom 11 Osseo 07:21 71 49 21:01 04:12 04:36 46 18:04 03:37 02:45
51 39:19 57 Michael Urvig 10 Champlin Park 07:35 70 57 21:26 04:17 05:01 41 17:53 03:35 02:34
52 39:24 51 Ben Miller 12 Osseo 07:40 69 51 21:05 04:13 04:40 53 18:19 03:40 03:00
53 39:27 53 Matt Berg 12 Osseo 07:43 68 52 21:10 04:14 04:45 51 18:17 03:39 02:58
54 39:39 59 Aaron Ley 11 Elk River 07:55 67 59 21:29 04:18 05:04 48 18:10 03:38 02:51
55 40:01 52 Zach Pias 12 Maple Grove 08:17 66 52 21:10 04:14 04:45 61 18:51 03:46 03:32
56 40:03 58 Mitch Cramer 12 Osseo 08:19 65 58 21:27 04:17 05:02 57 18:36 03:43 03:17
57 40:04 55 Jacob Stangret 11 Andover 08:20 64 55 21:18 04:16 04:53 60 18:46 03:45 03:27
58 40:11 61 Luke Tschida 11 Blaine 08:27 63 61 21:44 04:21 05:19 54 18:27 03:41 03:08
59 40:19 54 Drew Billett 12 Anoka 08:35 62 54 21:12 04:14 04:47 67 19:07 03:49 03:48
60 40:44 68 Michael Burgoyne 12 Irondale 09:00 61 68 22:14 04:27 05:49 55 18:30 03:42 03:11
61 40:46 60 Brennan Jaeger 12 Armstrong 09:02 60 60 21:40 04:20 05:15 66 19:06 03:49 03:47
62 40:47 56 Brady Artwohl 12 Elk River 09:03 59 56 21:21 04:16 04:56 75 19:26 03:53 04:07
63 40:57 67 Nike Rem 11 Maple Grove 09:13 58 67 22:13 04:27 05:48 59 18:44 03:45 03:25
64 41:07 63 John Lundberg 12 Anoka 09:23 57 63 21:50 04:22 05:25 71 19:17 03:51 03:58
65 41:09 62 Chad Korby 10 Park Center 09:25 56 62 21:48 04:22 05:23 73 19:21 03:52 04:02
66 41:18 72 Erik Strootman 11 Osseo 09:34 55 71 22:16 04:27 05:51 63 19:02 03:48 03:43
67 41:32 65 Sam Carroll 12 Osseo 09:48 54 65 22:06 04:25 05:41 75 19:26 03:53 04:07
68 41:35 64 Tommy Kiecker 11 Coon Rapids 09:51 53 64 21:56 04:23 05:31 79 19:39 03:56 04:20
69 41:44 80 Matt hempe 10 Maple Grove 10:00 52 79 22:43 04:33 06:18 62 19:01 03:48 03:42
70 41:46 74 Brenden Nuese 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 10:02 51 74 22:28 04:30 06:03 72 19:18 03:52 03:59
71 41:49 69 Matt Omann 9 Champlin Park 10:05 50 69 22:15 04:27 05:50 77 19:34 03:55 04:15
72 41:50 77 Greg Miller 10 Park Center 10:06 49 77 22:42 04:32 06:17 68 19:08 03:50 03:49
73 41:55 86 Evan Huber 11 Elk River 10:11 48 85 22:52 04:34 06:27 64 19:03 03:49 03:44
74 41:59 79 Luke Kolstad 11 Maple Grove 10:15 47 79 22:43 04:33 06:18 70 19:16 03:51 03:57
75 41:59 66 Spenser Brown 9 Irondale 10:15 46 66 22:12 04:26 05:47 81 19:47 03:57 04:28
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76 42:00 84 Jess Palyan 12 Maple Grove 10:16 45 85 22:52 04:34 06:27 68 19:08 03:50 03:49
77 42:00 73 Aaron Foster 11 Andover 10:16 44 73 22:26 04:29 06:01 77 19:34 03:55 04:15
78 42:05 88 Parker Wright 11 Maple Grove 10:21 43 88 23:02 04:36 06:37 64 19:03 03:49 03:44
79 42:15 71 Ryan Opansky 12 Champlin Park 10:31 42 71 22:16 04:27 05:51 84 19:59 04:00 04:40
80 42:18 90 Tobias Mohr 11 Irondale 10:34 41 90 23:35 04:43 07:10 58 18:43 03:45 03:24
81 42:25 87 Nick Frey 12 Elk River 10:41 40 87 23:00 04:36 06:35 74 19:25 03:53 04:06
82 42:26 75 Mitch Zandaroski 9 Coon Rapids 10:42 39 75 22:31 04:30 06:06 83 19:55 03:59 04:36
83 42:45 76 Alec Burgoyne 10 Irondale 11:01 38 76 22:36 04:31 06:11 86 20:09 04:02 04:50
84 43:03 78 Austin Olson 12 Anoka 11:19 37 77 22:42 04:32 06:17 87 20:21 04:04 05:02
85 43:21 91 Max Hankner 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 11:37 36 91 23:39 04:44 07:14 80 19:42 03:56 04:23
86 43:27 83 Tim Urvig 9 Champlin Park 11:43 35 82 22:48 04:34 06:23 90 20:39 04:08 05:20
87 43:33 89 Aaron Breidenbach 11 Maple Grove 11:49 34 89 23:31 04:42 07:06 85 20:02 04:00 04:43
88 43:34 82 Joe Thoen 10 Coon Rapids 11:50 33 82 22:48 04:34 06:23 91 20:46 04:09 05:27
89 43:36 70 Connor Janostin 9 Champlin Park 11:52 32 69 22:15 04:27 05:50 95 21:21 04:16 06:02
90 43:38 85 Isaac Holcomb 10 Maple Grove 11:54 31 85 22:52 04:34 06:27 91 20:46 04:09 05:27
91 43:43 81 Noah Schlichting 11 Anoka 11:59 30 81 22:45 04:33 06:20 93 20:58 04:12 05:39
92 43:55 96 Max Kivi 9 Maple Grove 12:11 29 95 24:04 04:49 07:39 82 19:51 03:58 04:32
93 44:22 92 Matt Hedin 12 Anoka 12:38 28 92 23:54 04:47 07:29 88 20:28 04:06 05:09
94 44:34 93 Joe Coughlin 10 Coon Rapids 12:50 27 93 23:59 04:48 07:34 89 20:35 04:07 05:16
95 45:34 94 Sean Neeser 9 Anoka 13:50 26 94 24:00 04:48 07:35 97 21:34 04:19 06:15
96 45:35 95 John Nguyen 11 Osseo 13:51 25 95 24:04 04:49 07:39 96 21:31 04:18 06:12
97 46:59 97 Nick Dacon 11 Anoka 15:15 24 97 24:51 04:58 08:26 98 22:08 04:26 06:49
98 48:10 98 Michael Symanski 9 Blaine 16:26 23 98 24:59 05:00 08:34 103 23:11 04:38 07:52
99 48:20 99 Anthony Hagerty 9 Anoka 16:36 22 99 25:41 05:08 09:16 99 22:39 04:32 07:20

100 48:24 100 Marcus Bradt 10 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 16:40 21 100 25:44 05:09 09:19 100 22:40 04:32 07:21
101 48:49 134 Ben Hauge 11 Anoka 17:05 20 109 27:35 05:31 11:10 94 21:14 04:15 05:55
102 49:57 126 Adam Koch 11 Champlin Park 18:13 19 101 26:15 05:15 09:50 105 23:42 04:44 08:23
103 50:14 131 Bailey Krolnik 11 Park Center 18:30 18 106 27:15 05:27 10:50 101 22:59 04:36 07:40
104 50:31 128 Connor Schmidt 10 Blaine 18:47 17 103 26:35 05:19 10:10 107 23:56 04:47 08:37
105 50:37 133 Jonathon Christianson 7 Park Center 18:53 16 108 27:34 05:31 11:09 102 23:03 04:37 07:44
106 50:38 129 Austin Northagen 12 Maple Grove 18:54 15 104 26:51 05:22 10:26 106 23:47 04:45 08:28
107 50:44 132 Carter Woetzel 10 Blaine 19:00 14 107 27:17 05:27 10:52 104 23:27 04:41 08:08
108 51:53 130 Joe Huffman 9 Blaine 20:09 13 105 26:55 05:23 10:30 108 24:58 05:00 09:39
109 53:08 127 Collin Rodmire 11 Blaine 21:24 12 102 26:17 05:15 09:52 112 26:51 05:22 11:32
110 53:09 135 Luke Martin 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 21:25 11 110 28:06 05:37 11:41 109 25:03 05:01 09:44
111 56:59 136 Liam Johnson 10 Park Center 25:15 10 111 30:52 06:10 14:27 110 26:07 05:13 10:48
112 57:32 137 Matt Morton 9 Blaine 25:48 9 112 30:53 06:11 14:28 111 26:39 05:20 11:20
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Northwest Suburban Nordic Ski Conference Championships
January 28, Theodore Wirth Park

BOYS CLASSIC 5K

Classic 
Place

Classic 
Time

Classic 
Bib Name Grade School Pace/k Time Back

Pursuit 
Start

1 16:25 32 Tom Norman 12 Armstrong 03:17 00:00 01:00
2 17:51 25 Ian Mead 12 Andover 03:34 01:26 02:26
3 18:20 31 Tim Axberg 11 Irondale 03:40 01:55 02:55
4 18:31 15 Mitchell Dehmer 12 Osseo 03:42 02:06 03:06
4 18:31 23 Joey Jankowski 11 Irondale 03:42 02:06 03:06
6 18:32 18 Ian Ivens 10 Champlin Park 03:42 02:07 03:07
7 18:33 5 Nick lawson 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 03:43 02:08 03:08
7 18:33 21 Sam Anderson 11 Andover 03:43 02:08 03:08
9 18:38 48 Nate Engstrom 12 Andover 03:44 02:13 03:13

10 18:44 36 Colin Webster 11 Elk River 03:45 02:19 03:19
11 18:52 16 Dan Janasz 12 Elk River 03:46 02:27 03:27
12 18:55 7 Luke Crandall 10 Champlin Park 03:47 02:30 03:30
13 18:55 13 Dan Mathews 11 Coon Rapids 03:47 02:30 03:30
14 18:58 24 Cole Grotting 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 03:48 02:33 03:33
15 18:59 17 Jake Delaney 12 Armstrong 03:48 02:34 03:34
16 19:00 9 Benjamin Olson 9 Blaine 03:48 02:35 03:35
17 19:08 51 David Keller 12 Andover 03:50 02:43 03:43
18 19:13 11 Karl Gorecki 12 Elk River 03:51 02:48 03:48
19 19:15 40 Drew Carlson 10 Champlin Park 03:51 02:50 03:50
20 19:24 20 Nathaniel Johnson 12 Park Center 03:53 02:59 03:59
21 19:31 38 Ryan Nelson 12 Coon Rapids 03:54 03:06 04:06
22 19:34 30 Ryan Heida 12 Coon Rapids 03:55 03:09 04:09
23 19:35 57 McEwan Rodefeld 10 Irondale 03:55 03:10 04:10
24 19:37 39 Bradley Beaver 11 Elk River 03:55 03:12 04:12
25 19:38 45 Corey Momsen 12 Irondale 03:56 03:13 04:13
26 19:41 6 Carter Eich 12 Osseo 03:56 03:16 04:16
27 19:44 3 Jack Brandes 11 Armstrong 03:57 03:19 04:19
28 19:46 42 Clayton Hubred 11 Armstrong 03:57 03:21 04:21
28 19:46 29 Robby Johnson 12 Park Center 03:57 03:21 04:21
30 19:49 27 Nathan Dropik Landwehr 11 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 03:58 03:24 04:24
31 19:50 26 Luc Robichaud 12 Osseo 03:58 03:25 04:25
32 19:51 8 Josh Tillman 10 Irondale 03:58 03:26 04:26
33 19:52 68 Noah Berg 12 Andover 03:58 03:27 04:27
33 19:52 88 Tom Breuckman 9 Andover 03:58 03:27 04:27
35 19:57 62 Ben Sylvester 12 Elk River 03:59 03:32 04:32
36 19:59 54 Michael Carlson 10 Armstrong 04:00 03:34 04:34
37 20:04 78 Jack Bennett 12 Armstrong 04:01 03:39 04:39
38 20:12 49 Kyle Mehrhof 12 Coon Rapids 04:02 03:47 04:47
38 20:12 61 Jason Fauchier 12 Armstrong 04:02 03:47 04:47
40 20:25 58 George Elsesser 10 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 04:05 04:00 05:00
41 20:28 12 Michel Doege 12 Andover 04:06 04:03 05:03
42 20:32 55 Cory Warner 11 Elk River 04:06 04:07 05:07
43 20:34 35 Peter Scheller 10 Champlin Park 04:07 04:09 05:09
44 20:38 34 James Symanski 9 Blaine 04:08 04:13 05:13
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Classic 
Place

Classic 
Time

Classic 
Bib Name Grade School Pace/k Time Back

Pursuit 
Start

45 20:39 119 Sam Himes 9 Armstrong 04:08 04:14 05:14
46 20:41 37 Joe Lynch 8 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 04:08 04:16 05:16
47 20:43 65 Paul Breitbach 9 Coon Rapids 04:09 04:18 05:18
48 20:45 64 Marcus Schultz 11 Irondale 04:09 04:20 05:20
49 21:01 50 Jonathan Soderstrom 11 Osseo 04:12 04:36 05:36
50 21:04 108 Nate Kuelbs 10 Armstrong 04:13 04:39 05:39
51 21:05 46 Ben Miller 12 Osseo 04:13 04:40 05:40
52 21:10 41 Zach Pias 12 Maple Grove 04:14 04:45 05:45
52 21:10 67 Matt Berg 12 Osseo 04:14 04:45 05:45
54 21:12 14 Drew Billett 12 Anoka 04:14 04:47 05:47
55 21:18 83 Jacob Stangret 11 Andover 04:16 04:53 05:53
56 21:21 95 Brady Artwohl 12 Elk River 04:16 04:56 05:56
57 21:26 59 Michael Urvig 10 Champlin Park 04:17 05:01 06:01
58 21:27 103 Mitch Cramer 12 Osseo 04:17 05:02 06:02
59 21:29 75 Aaron Ley 11 Elk River 04:18 05:04 06:04
60 21:40 96 Brennan Jaeger 12 Armstrong 04:20 05:15 06:15
61 21:44 19 Luke Tschida 11 Blaine 04:21 05:19 06:19
62 21:48 52 Chad Korby 10 Park Center 04:22 05:23 06:23
63 21:50 33 John Lundberg 12 Anoka 04:22 05:25 06:25
64 21:56 90 Tommy Kiecker 11 Coon Rapids 04:23 05:31 06:31
65 22:06 77 Sam Carroll 12 Osseo 04:25 05:41 06:41
66 22:12 114 Spenser Brown 9 Irondale 04:26 05:47 06:47
67 22:13 72 Nike Rem 11 Maple Grove 04:27 05:48 06:48
68 22:14 76 Michael Burgoyne 12 Irondale 04:27 05:49 06:49
69 22:15 69 Matt Omann 9 Champlin Park 04:27 05:50 06:50
69 22:15 102 Connor Janostin 9 Champlin Park 04:27 05:50 06:50
71 22:16 79 Ryan Opansky 12 Champlin Park 04:27 05:51 06:51
71 22:16 113 Erik Strootman 11 Osseo 04:27 05:51 06:51
73 22:26 99 Aaron Foster 11 Andover 04:29 06:01 07:01
74 22:28 66 Brenden Nuese 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 04:30 06:03 07:03
75 22:31 104 Mitch Zandaroski 9 Coon Rapids 04:30 06:06 07:06
76 22:36 87 Alec Burgoyne 10 Irondale 04:31 06:11 07:11
77 22:42 4 Greg Miller 10 Park Center 04:32 06:17 07:17
77 22:42 74 Austin Olson 12 Anoka 04:32 06:17 07:17
79 22:43 28 Luke Kolstad 11 Maple Grove 04:33 06:18 07:18
79 22:43 56 Matt hempe 10 Maple Grove 04:33 06:18 07:18
81 22:45 2 Noah Schlichting 11 Anoka 04:33 06:20 07:20
82 22:48 1 Joe Thoen 10 Coon Rapids 04:34 06:23 07:23
82 22:48 93 Tim Urvig 9 Champlin Park 04:34 06:23 07:23
85 22:52 10 Jess Palyan 12 Maple Grove 04:34 06:27 07:27
85 22:52 22 Isaac Holcomb 10 Maple Grove 04:34 06:27 07:27
85 22:52 118 Evan Huber 11 Elk River 04:34 06:27 07:27
87 23:00 106 Nick Frey 12 Elk River 04:36 06:35 07:35
88 23:02 94 Parker Wright 11 Maple Grove 04:36 06:37 07:37
89 23:31 73 Aaron Breidenbach 11 Maple Grove 04:42 07:06 08:06
90 23:35 101 Tobias Mohr 11 Irondale 04:43 07:10 08:10
91 23:39 81 Max Hankner 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 04:44 07:14 08:14
92 23:54 44 Matt Hedin 12 Anoka 04:47 07:29 08:29
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Classic 
Place

Classic 
Time

Classic 
Bib Name Grade School Pace/k Time Back

Pursuit 
Start

93 23:59 80 Joe Coughlin 10 Coon Rapids 04:48 07:34 08:34
94 24:00 100 Sean Neeser 9 Anoka 04:48 07:35 08:35
95 24:04 86 John Nguyen 11 Osseo 04:49 07:39 08:39
95 24:04 98 Max Kivi 9 Maple Grove 04:49 07:39 08:39
97 24:51 115 Nick Dacon 11 Anoka 04:58 08:26 09:26
98 24:59 43 Michael Symanski 9 Blaine 05:00 08:34 09:34
99 25:41 89 Anthony Hagerty 9 Anoka 05:08 09:16 10:16

100 25:44 92 Marcus Bradt 10 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 05:09 09:19 10:19
101 26:15 116 Adam Koch 11 Champlin Park 05:15 09:50 10:50
102 26:17 85 Collin Rodmire 11 Blaine 05:15 09:52 10:52
103 26:35 71 Connor Schmidt 10 Blaine 05:19 10:10 11:10
104 26:51 110 Austin Northagen 12 Maple Grove 05:22 10:26 11:26
105 26:55 111 Joe Huffman 9 Blaine 05:23 10:30 11:30
106 27:15 47 Bailey Krolnik 11 Park Center 05:27 10:50 11:50
107 27:17 60 Carter Woetzel 10 Blaine 05:27 10:52 11:52
108 27:34 82 Jonathon Christianson 7 Park Center 05:31 11:09 12:09
109 27:35 70 Ben Hauge 11 Anoka 05:31 11:10 12:10
110 28:06 97 Luke Martin 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 05:37 11:41 12:20
111 30:52 63 Liam Johnson 10 Park Center 06:10 14:27 12:30
112 30:53 105 Matt Morton 9 Blaine 06:11 14:28 12:40

dnf 53 Logan Bergevin 12 Anoka
dns 84 Tyler Reichenborn 11 Blaine
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Northwest Suburban Nordic Ski Conference Championships
5k PURSUIT SKATE January 28, Theodore Wirth Park

BOYS

Skate 
Place

Skate 
Time Bib Name Grade School

Skate 
Pace/k

Skate Time 
Back

1 15:19 1 Tom Norman 12 Armstrong 03:04 00:00
2 15:48 20 Nathaniel Johnson 12 Park Center 03:10 00:29
3 15:49 8 Sam Anderson 11 Andover 03:10 00:30
4 15:53 2 Ian Mead 12 Andover 03:11 00:34
5 15:54 4 Mitchell Dehmer 12 Osseo 03:11 00:35
6 16:06 11 Dan Janasz 12 Elk River 03:13 00:47
7 16:09 6 Ian Ivens 10 Champlin Park 03:14 00:50
8 16:12 15 Jake Delaney 12 Armstrong 03:14 00:53
9 16:19 18 Karl Gorecki 12 Elk River 03:16 01:00

10 16:20 3 Tim Axberg 11 Irondale 03:16 01:01
11 16:22 13 Dan Mathews 11 Coon Rapids 03:16 01:03
12 16:25 12 Luke Crandall 10 Champlin Park 03:17 01:06
13 16:26 7 Nick lawson 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 03:17 01:07
14 16:30 23 McEwan Rodefeld 10 Irondale 03:18 01:11
15 16:32 5 Joey Jankowski 11 Irondale 03:18 01:13
16 16:39 29 Robby Johnson 12 Park Center 03:20 01:20
17 16:44 26 Carter Eich 12 Osseo 03:21 01:25
18 16:45 17 David Keller 12 Andover 03:21 01:26
19 16:51 9 Nate Engstrom 12 Andover 03:22 01:32
20 16:58 25 Corey Momsen 12 Irondale 03:24 01:39
21 17:04 19 Drew Carlson 10 Champlin Park 03:25 01:45
21 17:04 21 Ryan Nelson 12 Coon Rapids 03:25 01:45
23 17:05 31 Luc Robichaud 12 Osseo 03:25 01:46
24 17:06 39 Jason Fauchier 12 Armstrong 03:25 01:47
25 17:11 16 Benjamin Olson 9 Blaine 03:26 01:52
26 17:14 37 Jack Bennett 12 Armstrong 03:27 01:55
27 17:17 22 Ryan Heida 12 Coon Rapids 03:27 01:58
28 17:19 14 Cole Grotting 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 03:28 02:00
29 17:23 48 Marcus Schultz 11 Irondale 03:29 02:04
30 17:24 28 Clayton Hubred 11 Armstrong 03:29 02:05
31 17:25 34 Tom Breuckman 9 Andover 03:29 02:06
31 17:25 36 Michael Carlson 10 Armstrong 03:29 02:06
33 17:26 32 Josh Tillman 10 Irondale 03:29 02:07
34 17:27 24 Bradley Beaver 11 Elk River 03:29 02:08
34 17:27 38 Kyle Mehrhof 12 Coon Rapids 03:29 02:08
36 17:30 50 Nate Kuelbs 10 Armstrong 03:30 02:11
37 17:37 46 Joe Lynch 8 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 03:31 02:18
38 17:42 10 Colin Webster 11 Elk River 03:32 02:23
39 17:43 42 Cory Warner 11 Elk River 03:33 02:24
40 17:45 43 Peter Scheller 10 Champlin Park 03:33 02:26
41 17:53 57 Michael Urvig 10 Champlin Park 03:35 02:34
42 17:54 30 Nathan Dropik Landwehr 11 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 03:35 02:35
43 17:56 41 Michel Doege 12 Andover 03:35 02:37
44 18:01 47 Paul Breitbach 9 Coon Rapids 03:36 02:42
45 18:03 27 Jack Brandes 11 Armstrong 03:37 02:44
46 18:04 49 Jonathan Soderstrom 11 Osseo 03:37 02:45
46 18:04 44 James Symanski 9 Blaine 03:37 02:45
48 18:10 59 Aaron Ley 11 Elk River 03:38 02:51
49 18:13 45 Sam Himes 9 Armstrong 03:39 02:54
49 18:13 33 Noah Berg 12 Andover 03:39 02:54
51 18:17 35 Ben Sylvester 12 Elk River 03:39 02:58
51 18:17 53 Matt Berg 12 Osseo 03:39 02:58
53 18:19 51 Ben Miller 12 Osseo 03:40 03:00
54 18:27 61 Luke Tschida 11 Blaine 03:41 03:08
55 18:30 68 Michael Burgoyne 12 Irondale 03:42 03:11
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Skate 
Place

Skate 
Time Bib Name Grade School

Skate 
Pace/k

Skate Time 
Back

56 18:34 40 George Elsesser 10 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 03:43 03:15
57 18:36 58 Mitch Cramer 12 Osseo 03:43 03:17
58 18:43 90 Tobias Mohr 11 Irondale 03:45 03:24
59 18:44 67 Nike Rem 11 Maple Grove 03:45 03:25
60 18:46 55 Jacob Stangret 11 Andover 03:45 03:27
61 18:51 52 Zach Pias 12 Maple Grove 03:46 03:32
62 19:01 80 Matt hempe 10 Maple Grove 03:48 03:42
63 19:02 72 Erik Strootman 11 Osseo 03:48 03:43
64 19:03 86 Evan Huber 11 Elk River 03:49 03:44
64 19:03 88 Parker Wright 11 Maple Grove 03:49 03:44
66 19:06 60 Brennan Jaeger 12 Armstrong 03:49 03:47
67 19:07 54 Drew Billett 12 Anoka 03:49 03:48
68 19:08 84 Jess Palyan 12 Maple Grove 03:50 03:49
68 19:08 77 Greg Miller 10 Park Center 03:50 03:49
70 19:16 79 Luke Kolstad 11 Maple Grove 03:51 03:57
71 19:17 63 John Lundberg 12 Anoka 03:51 03:58
72 19:18 74 Brenden Nuese 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 03:52 03:59
73 19:21 62 Chad Korby 10 Park Center 03:52 04:02
74 19:25 87 Nick Frey 12 Elk River 03:53 04:06
75 19:26 56 Brady Artwohl 12 Elk River 03:53 04:07
75 19:26 65 Sam Carroll 12 Osseo 03:53 04:07
77 19:34 73 Aaron Foster 11 Andover 03:55 04:15
77 19:34 69 Matt Omann 9 Champlin Park 03:55 04:15
79 19:39 64 Tommy Kiecker 11 Coon Rapids 03:56 04:20
80 19:42 91 Max Hankner 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 03:56 04:23
81 19:47 66 Spenser Brown 9 Irondale 03:57 04:28
82 19:51 96 Max Kivi 9 Maple Grove 03:58 04:32
83 19:55 75 Mitch Zandaroski 9 Coon Rapids 03:59 04:36
84 19:59 71 Ryan Opansky 12 Champlin Park 04:00 04:40
85 20:02 89 Aaron Breidenbach 11 Maple Grove 04:00 04:43
86 20:09 76 Alec Burgoyne 10 Irondale 04:02 04:50
87 20:21 78 Austin Olson 12 Anoka 04:04 05:02
88 20:28 92 Matt Hedin 12 Anoka 04:06 05:09
89 20:35 93 Joe Coughlin 10 Coon Rapids 04:07 05:16
90 20:39 83 Tim Urvig 9 Champlin Park 04:08 05:20
91 20:46 85 Isaac Holcomb 10 Maple Grove 04:09 05:27
91 20:46 82 Joe Thoen 10 Coon Rapids 04:09 05:27
93 20:58 81 Noah Schlichting 11 Anoka 04:12 05:39
94 21:14 134 Ben Hauge 11 Anoka 04:15 05:55
95 21:21 70 Connor Janostin 9 Champlin Park 04:16 06:02
96 21:31 95 John Nguyen 11 Osseo 04:18 06:12
97 21:34 94 Sean Neeser 9 Anoka 04:19 06:15
98 22:08 97 Nick Dacon 11 Anoka 04:26 06:49
99 22:39 99 Anthony Hagerty 9 Anoka 04:32 07:20

100 22:40 100 Marcus Bradt 10 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 04:32 07:21
101 22:59 131 Bailey Krolnik 11 Park Center 04:36 07:40
102 23:03 133 Jonathon Christianson 7 Park Center 04:37 07:44
103 23:11 98 Michael Symanski 9 Blaine 04:38 07:52
104 23:27 132 Carter Woetzel 10 Blaine 04:41 08:08
105 23:42 126 Adam Koch 11 Champlin Park 04:44 08:23
106 23:47 129 Austin Northagen 12 Maple Grove 04:45 08:28
107 23:56 128 Connor Schmidt 10 Blaine 04:47 08:37
108 24:58 130 Joe Huffman 9 Blaine 05:00 09:39
109 25:03 135 Luke Martin 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 05:01 09:44
110 26:07 136 Liam Johnson 10 Park Center 05:13 10:48
111 26:39 137 Matt Morton 9 Blaine 05:20 11:20
112 26:51 127 Collin Rodmire 11 Blaine 05:22 11:32
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Northwest Suburban Nordic Ski Conference Championships January 28, Theodore Wirth Park
GIRLS 10K Pursuit Cloudy, Windy, 24 deg. 30 deg.

Pursuit 
Place

Pursuit 
Time Bib Name Grade School

Pursuit 
Time 
Back Points

Classic 
Place

Classic 
Time

Classic 
Pace/k

Classic 
Time 
Back

Skate 
Place

Skate 
Time

Skate 
Pace/k

Skate 
Time 
Back

1 37:20 101 Hannah Rudd 11 Armstrong 00:00 120 1 19:29 03:54 00:00 2 17:51 03:34 00:05
2 38:11 102 Sarah Bezdicek 12 Osseo 00:51 119 2 20:25 04:05 00:56 1 17:46 03:33 00:00
3 39:41 103 Dottie Anderson 10 Armstrong 02:21 118 3 21:36 04:19 02:07 3 18:05 03:37 00:19
4 40:19 105 Kelsey Sather 12 Armstrong 02:59 117 5 21:42 04:20 02:13 4 18:37 03:43 00:51
5 40:40 104 Mae Barnes 8 Armstrong 03:20 116 4 21:38 04:20 02:09 6 19:02 03:48 01:16
6 40:49 107 Leah Rudd 8 Armstrong 03:29 115 7 21:55 04:23 02:26 5 18:54 03:47 01:08
7 41:01 106 Hanna Fink 12 Maple Grove 03:41 114 6 21:54 04:23 02:25 8 19:07 03:49 01:21
8 41:04 110 Megan Stuart 12 Armstrong 03:44 113 10 22:00 04:24 02:31 7 19:04 03:49 01:18
9 41:11 108 Claire DuBois 9 Irondale 03:51 112 8 21:57 04:23 02:28 9 19:14 03:51 01:28

10 41:29 111 Katie Breuckman 11 Andover 04:09 111 11 22:12 04:26 02:43 11 19:17 03:51 01:31
11 41:57 113 Lucy Anderson 8 Armstrong 04:37 110 13 22:41 04:32 03:12 10 19:16 03:51 01:30
12 42:06 109 Reece Hickman 12 Elk River 04:46 109 9 21:59 04:24 02:30 16 20:07 04:01 02:21
13 42:07 114 Maria Schoening 11 Armstrong 04:47 108 14 22:46 04:33 03:17 12 19:21 03:52 01:35
14 42:43 115 Liz Axberg 10 Irondale 05:23 107 15 22:48 04:34 03:19 14 19:55 03:59 02:09
15 43:03 116 Sarah Olson 8 Blaine 05:43 106 16 23:06 04:37 03:37 15 19:57 03:59 02:11
16 43:08 112 Rainey Baker 8 Armstrong 05:48 105 12 22:31 04:30 03:02 22 20:37 04:07 02:51
17 43:25 117 Mary Heinks 12 Irondale 06:05 104 17 23:10 04:38 03:41 17 20:15 04:03 02:29
18 43:50 118 Kaitlyn Benson 12 Coon Rapids 06:30 103 18 23:20 04:40 03:51 21 20:30 04:06 02:44
19 43:53 124 Alysse Defoe 10 Andover 06:33 102 24 24:14 04:51 04:45 13 19:39 03:56 01:53
20 43:54 120 Alexis Pearson 12 Andover 06:34 101 20 23:28 04:42 03:59 20 20:26 04:05 02:40
21 44:09 119 Diana Glebova 10 Champlin Park 06:49 100 19 23:24 04:41 03:55 25 20:45 04:09 02:59
22 44:10 122 Lili Tapper 10 Irondale 06:50 99 22 23:54 04:47 04:25 18 20:16 04:03 02:30
23 44:30 121 Hanna Boleman 12 Irondale 07:10 98 21 23:47 04:45 04:18 24 20:43 04:09 02:57
24 45:27 126 Ali Manthey 12 Elk River 08:07 97 26 24:25 04:53 04:56 26 21:02 04:12 03:16
25 46:04 127 Laura Mayer 12 Armstrong 08:44 96 27 24:32 04:54 05:03 28 21:32 04:18 03:46
26 46:04 123 Rabecca Kolstad 11 Champlin Park 08:44 95 23 24:02 04:48 04:33 36 22:02 04:24 04:16
27 46:13 134 Skylar Sandin 9 Andover 08:53 94 34 25:31 05:06 06:02 23 20:42 04:08 02:56
28 46:17 125 Maggie Hohlen 12 Elk River 08:57 93 25 24:22 04:52 04:53 34 21:55 04:23 04:09
29 46:27 146 Kaitlyn Anderson 12 Osseo 09:07 92 46 26:06 05:13 06:37 19 20:21 04:04 02:35
30 46:28 128 Elizabeth Mattson 8 Park Center 09:08 91 28 24:39 04:56 05:10 32 21:49 04:22 04:03
31 46:51 132 Erin Guse 10 Spring Lk Pk/St Anthony 09:31 90 32 25:25 05:05 05:56 27 21:26 04:17 03:40
32 46:59 131 Tori Morgan 12 Elk River 09:39 89 31 25:19 05:04 05:50 31 21:40 04:20 03:54
33 47:09 129 Jenna Karls 11 Elk River 09:49 88 29 25:05 05:01 05:36 37 22:04 04:25 04:18
34 47:35 130 Michelle Meyer 10 Irondale 10:15 87 30 25:12 05:02 05:43 46 22:23 04:29 04:37
35 47:35 139 Ashley Cofrin 10 Andover 10:15 86 38 25:57 05:11 06:28 30 21:38 04:20 03:52
36 47:52 133 Shannon White 12 Elk River 10:32 85 33 25:29 05:06 06:00 46 22:23 04:29 04:37
37 47:56 135 Jennifer Omann 7 Champlin Park 10:36 84 35 25:34 05:07 06:05 45 22:22 04:28 04:36
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Pursuit 
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Pursuit 
Time Bib Name Grade School

Pursuit 
Time 
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Place
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Time
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Time 
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38 47:59 137 Becky Glader 12 Irondale 10:39 83 37 25:50 05:10 06:21 39 22:09 04:26 04:23
39 48:00 143 Olivia Ellenbecker 8 Coon Rapids 10:40 82 44 26:05 05:13 06:36 34 21:55 04:23 04:09
40 48:03 147 Marta Larson 12 Anoka 10:43 81 47 26:08 05:14 06:39 34 21:55 04:23 04:09
41 48:06 138 Lydia Carr 11 Elk River 10:46 80 38 25:57 05:11 06:28 39 22:09 04:26 04:23
42 48:17 148 Sammy Strootman 10 Osseo 10:57 79 48 26:09 05:14 06:40 38 22:08 04:26 04:22
43 48:23 145 Jane Schmitz 12 Andover 11:03 78 44 26:05 05:13 06:36 43 22:18 04:28 04:32
44 48:23 142 Emma Crane 12 Elk River 11:03 77 42 26:02 05:12 06:33 44 22:21 04:28 04:35
45 48:34 144 Jenny Lidberg 9 Andover 11:14 76 44 26:05 05:13 06:36 48 22:29 04:30 04:43
46 48:35 149 Jena Hauch 10 Maple Grove 11:15 75 49 26:24 05:17 06:55 41 22:11 04:26 04:25
47 48:53 140 Emily Manning 9 Irondale 11:33 74 40 25:58 05:12 06:29 52 22:55 04:35 05:09
48 48:55 141 Sydney Crandall 8 Champlin Park 11:35 73 41 26:01 05:12 06:32 51 22:54 04:35 05:08
49 49:06 152 Abby Ellenbecker 7 Coon Rapids 11:46 72 52 26:53 05:23 07:24 42 22:13 04:27 04:27
50 49:06 136 Cheresa Bouley 8 Elk River 11:46 71 36 25:41 05:08 06:12 58 23:25 04:41 05:39
51 49:09 160 Taylor Krone 9 Anoka 11:49 70 60 27:32 05:30 08:03 29 21:37 04:19 03:51
52 49:38 153 Hannah Lee 12 Elk River 12:18 69 53 26:59 05:24 07:30 49 22:39 04:32 04:53
53 49:57 150 Alli Houfek 10 Osseo 12:37 68 50 26:27 05:17 06:58 59 23:30 04:42 05:44
54 50:21 151 Maddy Thomas 10 Osseo 13:01 67 51 26:49 05:22 07:20 60 23:32 04:42 05:46
55 50:24 158 Holly Peterson 10 Irondale 13:04 66 58 27:20 05:28 07:51 53 23:04 04:37 05:18
56 50:30 161 Sydney Paulson 9 Anoka 13:10 65 61 27:37 05:31 08:08 50 22:53 04:35 05:07
57 50:30 157 Isabelle Brezinka 10 Anoka 13:10 64 57 27:18 05:28 07:49 56 23:12 04:38 05:26
58 50:34 159 Madeline Walker 11 Andover 13:14 63 59 27:23 05:29 07:54 55 23:11 04:38 05:25
59 50:47 162 Cristin Curwick 10 Osseo 13:27 62 62 27:39 05:32 08:10 54 23:08 04:38 05:22
60 51:02 156 Alyssa Gahr 9 Irondale 13:42 61 56 27:15 05:27 07:46 63 23:47 04:45 06:01
61 51:21 164 Maren Strootman 10 Osseo 14:01 60 64 27:46 05:33 08:17 61 23:35 04:43 05:49
62 51:31 165 Sidney Polich 11 Osseo 14:11 59 65 27:50 05:34 08:21 62 23:41 04:44 05:55
63 52:10 176 Sophie Vrba 12 Maple Grove 14:50 58 76 28:51 05:46 09:22 57 23:19 04:40 05:33
64 52:11 155 Jessica Swanson 12 Coon Rapids 14:51 57 55 27:12 05:26 07:43 77 24:59 05:00 07:13
65 52:28 166 Izzy Haberman 8 Coon Rapids 15:08 56 66 27:55 05:35 08:26 72 24:33 04:55 06:47
66 52:37 168 Alexis Johnson 11 Spring Lk Pk/St Anthony 15:17 55 68 28:02 05:36 08:33 73 24:35 04:55 06:49
67 52:50 174 Lindsey Kastelle 10 Maple Grove 15:30 54 74 28:44 05:45 09:15 66 24:06 04:49 06:20
68 53:11 163 Amelia Luckow 11 Blaine 15:51 53 63 27:45 05:33 08:16 84 25:26 05:05 07:40
69 53:20 177 Rachel Mummah 8 Park Center 16:00 52 77 28:53 05:47 09:24 68 24:27 04:53 06:41
70 53:25 179 Claire Bedore 11 Spring Lk Pk/St Anthony 16:05 51 79 28:57 05:47 09:28 70 24:28 04:54 06:42
71 53:30 169 Ava Grotting 9 Spring Lk Pk/St Anthony 16:10 50 69 28:12 05:38 08:43 80 25:18 05:04 07:32
72 53:37 186 Alexa Zabaske 12 Coon Rapids 16:17 49 86 29:40 05:56 10:11 64 23:57 04:47 06:11
73 53:46 171 Grace Arel 11 Park Center 16:26 48 71 28:28 05:42 08:59 80 25:18 05:04 07:32
74 53:57 180 Sarone Paulzine 12 Anoka 16:37 47 80 29:03 05:49 09:34 75 24:54 04:59 07:08
75 54:01 172 Erin Gustafson 12 Spring Lk Pk/St Anthony 16:41 46 72 28:42 05:44 09:13 82 25:19 05:04 07:33
76 54:02 167 Kaylee Fickle 11 Osseo 16:42 45 66 27:55 05:35 08:26 90 26:07 05:13 08:21
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77 54:07 170 Christina Bolcer 7 Maple Grove 16:47 44 70 28:14 05:39 08:45 89 25:53 05:11 08:07
78 54:09 187 Britta Larson 9 Anoka 16:49 43 87 29:42 05:56 10:13 68 24:27 04:53 06:41
79 54:10 188 Jenna Hughes 12 Maple Grove 16:50 42 88 29:45 05:57 10:16 67 24:25 04:53 06:39
80 54:25 183 Emilie Ford 11 Coon Rapids 17:05 41 83 29:19 05:52 09:50 79 25:06 05:01 07:20
81 54:30 184 Lauren Durdin 12 Osseo 17:10 40 84 29:34 05:55 10:05 76 24:56 04:59 07:10
82 54:39 178 Katheryn Opansky 10 Champlin Park 17:19 39 78 28:54 05:47 09:25 88 25:45 05:09 07:59
83 54:48 198 Sarina Lindell 9 Champlin Park 17:28 38 98 30:51 06:10 11:22 64 23:57 04:47 06:11
84 54:49 189 Aubrey Shepard 11 Blaine 17:29 37 89 29:50 05:58 10:21 77 24:59 05:00 07:13
85 54:56 196 Anna Badger 10 Maple Grove 17:36 36 96 30:28 06:06 10:59 70 24:28 04:54 06:42
86 55:08 195 Sophie Samson 12 Maple Grove 17:48 35 95 30:20 06:04 10:51 74 24:48 04:58 07:02
87 55:19 173 Megan Pinkowski 12 Maple Grove 17:59 34 73 28:42 05:44 09:13 95 26:37 05:19 08:51
88 55:51 190 Emily Durkot 11 Park Center 18:31 33 90 30:12 06:02 10:43 86 25:39 05:08 07:53
89 56:00 175 Kelley Roberts 12 Coon Rapids 18:40 32 74 28:44 05:45 09:15 99 27:16 05:27 09:30
90 56:02 194 Ashley Janni 11 Park Center 18:42 31 94 30:19 06:04 10:50 87 25:43 05:09 07:57
91 56:12 197 Sam Pernsteiner 12 Champlin Park 18:52 30 97 30:38 06:08 11:09 85 25:34 05:07 07:48
92 56:21 191 Allison McGrath 9 Blaine 19:01 29 91 30:13 06:03 10:44 91 26:08 05:14 08:22
93 56:26 192 Mog O'Grady 10 Coon Rapids 19:06 28 92 30:14 06:03 10:45 92 26:12 05:14 08:26
94 56:45 185 Victoria Weimholt 11 Coon Rapids 19:25 27 85 29:36 05:55 10:07 98 27:09 05:26 09:23
95 57:07 193 Abby Beaver 10 Park Center 19:47 26 93 30:18 06:04 10:49 96 26:49 05:22 09:03
96 57:27 182 Claire Jaeger Mountain 12 Spring Lk Pk/St Anthony 20:07 25 82 29:12 05:50 09:43 103 28:15 05:39 10:29
97 57:34 230 Heather MacMurdo 11 Park Center 20:14 24 105 32:10 06:26 12:41 83 25:24 05:05 07:38
98 57:35 226 Catherine Miller 11 Blaine 20:15 23 101 31:12 06:14 11:43 94 26:23 05:17 08:37
99 57:44 227 Jenna Lipinoga 10 Park Center 20:24 22 102 31:29 06:18 12:00 93 26:15 05:15 08:29

100 58:05 181 Cristina Zuniga 10 Champlin Park 20:45 21 81 29:09 05:50 09:40 105 28:56 05:47 11:10
101 58:21 200 Katie Fourniea 12 Andover 21:01 20 99 30:53 06:11 11:24 101 27:28 05:30 09:42
102 58:45 229 Kayla Wagner 12 Anoka 21:25 19 104 31:50 06:22 12:21 97 26:55 05:23 09:09
103 58:54 199 Emily Brand 11 Anoka 21:34 18 99 30:53 06:11 11:24 102 28:01 05:36 10:15
104 1:00:38 231 Abby Chesness 12 Anoka 23:18 17 106 33:19 06:40 13:50 100 27:19 05:28 09:33
105 1:02:31 233 Mary Pardo 9 Blaine 25:11 16 108 33:44 06:45 14:15 104 28:47 05:45 11:01
106 1:02:34 228 Vada Stoddard 10 Champlin Park 25:14 15 103 31:32 06:18 12:03 108 31:02 06:12 13:16
107 1:02:36 232 Ellen Vaillant 10 Anoka 25:16 14 107 33:25 06:41 13:56 106 29:11 05:50 11:25
108 1:03:48 235 Samantha Hed 9 Blaine 26:28 13 110 34:22 06:52 14:53 107 29:26 05:53 11:40
109 1:05:44 234 Tayler Koop 11 Blaine 28:24 12 109 33:54 06:47 14:25 109 31:50 06:22 14:04
110 1:08:08 236 Katherine Ziebol 11 Blaine 30:48 11 111 35:37 07:07 16:08 110 32:31 06:30 14:45
111 1:10:53 237 Savannah Juetten 10 Park Center 33:33 10 112 35:49 07:10 16:20 111 35:04 07:01 17:18
112 1:15:57 239 Lanae Lundt 9 Park Center 38:37 9 114 40:01 08:00 20:32 112 35:56 07:11 18:10

dnf 154 Erika Badger 12 Maple Grove 54 27:02 05:24 07:33
dnf 238 Mikayla Hed 11 Blaine 113 38:25 07:41 18:56
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Northwest Suburban Nordic Ski Conference Championships
January 28, Theodore Wirth Park

GIRLS CLASSIC 5K

Classic 
Place

Classic 
Time

Classic 
Bib Name Grade School Pace/k

Time 
Back

Pursuit 
Start

1 19:29 235 Hannah Rudd 11 Armstrong 03:54 00:00 01:00
2 20:25 224 Sarah Bezdicek 12 Osseo 04:05 00:56 01:56
3 21:36 220 Dottie Anderson 10 Armstrong 04:19 02:07 03:07
4 21:38 208 Mae Barnes 8 Armstrong 04:20 02:09 03:09
5 21:42 272 Kelsey Sather 12 Armstrong 04:20 02:13 03:13
6 21:54 241 Hanna Fink 12 Maple Grove 04:23 02:25 03:25
7 21:55 280 Leah Rudd 8 Armstrong 04:23 02:26 03:26
8 21:57 216 Claire DuBois 9 Irondale 04:23 02:28 03:28
9 21:59 213 Reece Hickman 12 Elk River 04:24 02:30 03:30

10 22:00 238 Megan Stuart 12 Armstrong 04:24 02:31 03:31
11 22:12 219 Katie Breuckman 11 Andover 04:26 02:43 03:43
12 22:31 288 Rainey Baker 8 Armstrong 04:30 03:02 04:02
13 22:41 304 Lucy Anderson 8 Armstrong 04:32 03:12 04:12
14 22:46 260 Maria Schoening 11 Armstrong 04:33 03:17 04:17
15 22:48 236 Liz Axberg 10 Irondale 04:34 03:19 04:19
16 23:06 205 Sarah Olson 8 Blaine 04:37 03:37 04:37
17 23:10 247 Mary Heinks 12 Irondale 04:38 03:41 04:41
18 23:20 226 Kaitlyn Benson 12 Coon Rapids 04:40 03:51 04:51
19 23:24 214 Diana Glebova 10 Champlin Park 04:41 03:55 04:55
20 23:28 233 Alexis Pearson 12 Andover 04:42 03:59 04:59
21 23:47 206 Hanna Boleman 12 Irondale 04:45 04:18 05:18
22 23:54 253 Lili Tapper 10 Irondale 04:47 04:25 05:25
23 24:02 230 Rabecca Kolstad 11 Champlin Park 04:48 04:33 05:33
24 24:14 237 Alysse Defoe 10 Andover 04:51 04:45 05:45
25 24:22 244 Maggie Hohlen 12 Elk River 04:52 04:53 05:53
26 24:25 234 Ali Manthey 12 Elk River 04:53 04:56 05:56
27 24:32 314 Laura Mayer 12 Armstrong 04:54 05:03 06:03
28 24:39 225 Elizabeth Mattson 8 Park Center 04:56 05:10 06:10
29 25:05 285 Jenna Karls 11 Elk River 05:01 05:36 06:36
30 25:12 300 Michelle Meyer 10 Irondale 05:02 05:43 06:43
31 25:19 270 Tori Morgan 12 Elk River 05:04 05:50 06:50
32 25:25 210 Erin Guse 10 Spring Lk Pk/St Anthony 05:05 05:56 06:56
33 25:29 203 Shannon White 12 Elk River 05:06 06:00 07:00
34 25:31 271 Skylar Sandin 9 Andover 05:06 06:02 07:02
35 25:34 201 Jennifer Omann 7 Champlin Park 05:07 06:05 07:05
36 25:41 301 Cheresa Bouley 8 Elk River 05:08 06:12 07:12
37 25:50 313 Becky Glader 12 Irondale 05:10 06:21 07:21
38 25:57 251 Lydia Carr 11 Elk River 05:11 06:28 07:28
38 25:57 252 Ashley Cofrin 10 Andover 05:11 06:28 07:28
40 25:58 263 Emily Manning 9 Irondale 05:12 06:29 07:29
41 26:01 239 Sydney Crandall 8 Champlin Park 05:12 06:32 07:32
42 26:02 277 Emma Crane 12 Elk River 05:12 06:33 07:33
44 26:05 215 Olivia Ellenbecker 8 Coon Rapids 05:13 06:36 07:36
44 26:05 278 Jenny Lidberg 9 Andover 05:13 06:36 07:36
44 26:05 287 Jane Schmitz 12 Andover 05:13 06:36 07:36
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Classic 
Place

Classic 
Time

Classic 
Bib Name Grade School Pace/k

Time 
Back

Pursuit 
Start

46 26:06 232 Kaitlyn Anderson 12 Osseo 05:13 06:37 07:37
47 26:08 227 Marta Larson 12 Anoka 05:14 06:39 07:39
48 26:09 250 Sammy Strootman 10 Osseo 05:14 06:40 07:40
49 26:24 256 Jena Hauch 10 Maple Grove 05:17 06:55 07:55
50 26:27 316 Alli Houfek 10 Osseo 05:17 06:58 07:58
51 26:49 246 Maddy Thomas 10 Osseo 05:22 07:20 08:20
52 26:53 242 Abby Ellenbecker 7 Coon Rapids 05:23 07:24 08:24
53 26:59 309 Hannah Lee 12 Elk River 05:24 07:30 08:30
54 27:02 264 Erika Badger 12 Maple Grove 05:24 07:33 08:33
55 27:12 212 Jessica Swanson 12 Coon Rapids 05:26 07:43 08:43
56 27:15 275 Alyssa Gahr 9 Irondale 05:27 07:46 08:46
57 27:18 254 Isabelle Brezinka 10 Anoka 05:28 07:49 08:49
58 27:20 290 Holly Peterson 10 Irondale 05:28 07:51 08:51
59 27:23 307 Madeline Walker 11 Andover 05:29 07:54 08:54
60 27:32 222 Taylor Krone 9 Anoka 05:30 08:03 09:03
61 27:37 209 Sydney Paulson 9 Anoka 05:31 08:08 09:08
62 27:39 204 Cristin Curwick 10 Osseo 05:32 08:10 09:10
63 27:45 217 Amelia Luckow 11 Blaine 05:33 08:16 09:16
64 27:46 276 Maren Strootman 10 Osseo 05:33 08:17 09:17
65 27:50 299 Sidney Polich 11 Osseo 05:34 08:21 09:21
66 27:55 282 Izzy Haberman 8 Coon Rapids 05:35 08:26 09:26
66 27:55 296 Kaylee Fickle 11 Osseo 05:35 08:26 09:26
68 28:02 231 Alexis Johnson 11 Spring Lk Pk/St Anthony 05:36 08:33 09:33
69 28:12 249 Ava Grotting 9 Spring Lk Pk/St Anthony 05:38 08:43 09:43
70 28:14 202 Christina Bolcer 7 Maple Grove 05:39 08:45 09:45
71 28:28 261 Grace Arel 11 Park Center 05:42 08:59 09:59
72 28:42 240 Erin Gustafson 12 Spring Lk Pk/St Anthony 05:44 09:13 10:13
73 28:42 312 Megan Pinkowski 12 Maple Grove 05:44 09:13 10:13
74 28:44 218 Lindsey Kastelle 10 Maple Grove 05:45 09:15 10:15
74 28:44 319 Kelley Roberts 12 Coon Rapids 05:45 09:15 10:15
76 28:51 284 Sophie Vrba 12 Maple Grove 05:46 09:22 10:22
77 28:53 221 Rachel Mummah 8 Park Center 05:47 09:24 10:24
78 28:54 259 Katheryn Opansky 10 Champlin Park 05:47 09:25 10:25
79 28:57 223 Claire Bedore 11 Spring Lk Pk/St Anthony 05:47 09:28 10:28
80 29:03 248 Sarone Paulzine 12 Anoka 05:49 09:34 10:34
81 29:09 308 Cristina Zuniga 10 Champlin Park 05:50 09:40 10:40
82 29:12 267 Claire Jaeger Mountain 12 Spring Lk Pk/St Anthony 05:50 09:43 10:43
83 29:19 257 Emilie Ford 11 Coon Rapids 05:52 09:50 10:50
84 29:34 269 Lauren Durdin 12 Osseo 05:55 10:05 11:05
85 29:36 265 Victoria Weimholt 11 Coon Rapids 05:55 10:07 11:07
86 29:40 294 Alexa Zabaske 12 Coon Rapids 05:56 10:11 11:11
87 29:42 262 Britta Larson 9 Anoka 05:56 10:13 11:13
88 29:45 291 Jenna Hughes 12 Maple Grove 05:57 10:16 11:16
89 29:50 245 Aubrey Shepard 11 Blaine 05:58 10:21 11:21
90 30:12 243 Emily Durkot 11 Park Center 06:02 10:43 11:43
91 30:13 258 Allison McGrath 9 Blaine 06:03 10:44 11:44
92 30:14 302 Mog O'Grady 10 Coon Rapids 06:03 10:45 11:45
93 30:18 279 Abby Beaver 10 Park Center 06:04 10:49 11:49
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Pursuit 
Start

94 30:19 211 Ashley Janni 11 Park Center 06:04 10:50 11:50
95 30:20 297 Sophie Samson 12 Maple Grove 06:04 10:51 11:51
96 30:28 228 Anna Badger 10 Maple Grove 06:06 10:59 11:59
97 30:38 273 Sam Pernsteiner 12 Champlin Park 06:08 11:09 12:09
98 30:51 286 Sarina Lindell 9 Champlin Park 06:10 11:22 12:22
99 30:53 310 Emily Brand 11 Anoka 06:11 11:24 12:24
99 30:53 320 Katie Fourniea 12 Andover 06:11 11:24 12:24

101 31:12 229 Catherine Miller 11 Blaine 06:14 11:43 12:43
102 31:29 295 Jenna Lipinoga 10 Park Center 06:18 12:00 13:00
103 31:32 315 Vada Stoddard 10 Champlin Park 06:18 12:03 13:03
104 31:50 292 Kayla Wagner 12 Anoka 06:22 12:21 13:21
105 32:10 255 Heather MacMurdo 11 Park Center 06:26 12:41 13:41
106 33:19 306 Abby Chesness 12 Anoka 06:40 13:50 13:50
107 33:25 281 Ellen Vaillant 10 Anoka 06:41 13:56 14:00
108 33:44 289 Mary Pardo 9 Blaine 06:45 14:15 14:10
109 33:54 303 Tayler Koop 11 Blaine 06:47 14:25 14:20
110 34:22 266 Samantha Hed 9 Blaine 06:52 14:53 14:30
111 35:37 318 Katherine Ziebol 11 Blaine 07:07 16:08 14:40
112 35:49 317 Savannah Juetten 10 Park Center 07:10 16:20 14:50
113 38:25 283 Mikayla Hed 11 Blaine 07:41 18:56 15:00
114 40:01 305 Lanae Lundt 9 Park Center 08:00 20:32 15:10

DQ 25:27 207 Kylie Rischer 11 Andover 05:05 05:58 06:58
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Northwest Suburban Nordic Ski Conference Championships
5k PURSUIT SKATE January 28, Theodore Wirth Park

GIRLS

Skate 
Place

Skate 
Time Bib Name Grade School

Skate 
Pace/k

Skate Time 
Back

1 17:46 102 Sarah Bezdicek 12 Osseo 03:33 00:00
2 17:51 101 Hannah Rudd 11 Armstrong 03:34 00:05
3 18:05 103 Dottie Anderson 10 Armstrong 03:37 00:19
4 18:37 105 Kelsey Sather 12 Armstrong 03:43 00:51
5 18:54 107 Leah Rudd 8 Armstrong 03:47 01:08
6 19:02 104 Mae Barnes 8 Armstrong 03:48 01:16
7 19:04 110 Megan Stuart 12 Armstrong 03:49 01:18
8 19:07 106 Hanna Fink 12 Maple Grove 03:49 01:21
9 19:14 108 Claire DuBois 9 Irondale 03:51 01:28

10 19:16 113 Lucy Anderson 8 Armstrong 03:51 01:30
11 19:17 111 Katie Breuckman 11 Andover 03:51 01:31
12 19:21 114 Maria Schoening 11 Armstrong 03:52 01:35
13 19:39 124 Alysse Defoe 10 Andover 03:56 01:53
14 19:55 115 Liz Axberg 10 Irondale 03:59 02:09
15 19:57 116 Sarah Olson 8 Blaine 03:59 02:11
16 20:07 109 Reece Hickman 12 Elk River 04:01 02:21
17 20:15 117 Mary Heinks 12 Irondale 04:03 02:29
18 20:16 122 Lili Tapper 10 Irondale 04:03 02:30
19 20:21 146 Kaitlyn Anderson 12 Osseo 04:04 02:35
20 20:26 120 Alexis Pearson 12 Andover 04:05 02:40
21 20:30 118 Kaitlyn Benson 12 Coon Rapids 04:06 02:44
22 20:37 112 Rainey Baker 8 Armstrong 04:07 02:51
23 20:42 134 Skylar Sandin 9 Andover 04:08 02:56
24 20:43 121 Hanna Boleman 12 Irondale 04:09 02:57
25 20:45 119 Diana Glebova 10 Champlin Park 04:09 02:59
26 21:02 126 Ali Manthey 12 Elk River 04:12 03:16
27 21:26 132 Erin Guse 10 Spring Lk Pk/St Anthony 04:17 03:40
28 21:32 127 Laura Mayer 12 Armstrong 04:18 03:46
29 21:37 160 Taylor Krone 9 Anoka 04:19 03:51
30 21:38 139 Ashley Cofrin 10 Andover 04:20 03:52
31 21:40 131 Tori Morgan 12 Elk River 04:20 03:54
32 21:49 128 Elizabeth Mattson 8 Park Center 04:22 04:03
34 21:55 147 Marta Larson 12 Anoka 04:23 04:09
34 21:55 125 Maggie Hohlen 12 Elk River 04:23 04:09
34 21:55 143 Olivia Ellenbecker 8 Coon Rapids 04:23 04:09
36 22:02 123 Rabecca Kolstad 11 Champlin Park 04:24 04:16
37 22:04 129 Jenna Karls 11 Elk River 04:25 04:18
38 22:08 148 Sammy Strootman 10 Osseo 04:26 04:22
39 22:09 137 Becky Glader 12 Irondale 04:26 04:23
39 22:09 138 Lydia Carr 11 Elk River 04:26 04:23
41 22:11 149 Jena Hauch 10 Maple Grove 04:26 04:25
42 22:13 152 Abby Ellenbecker 7 Coon Rapids 04:27 04:27
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43 22:18 145 Jane Schmitz 12 Andover 04:28 04:32
44 22:21 142 Emma Crane 12 Elk River 04:28 04:35
45 22:22 135 Jennifer Omann 7 Champlin Park 04:28 04:36
46 22:23 130 Michelle Meyer 10 Irondale 04:29 04:37
46 22:23 133 Shannon White 12 Elk River 04:29 04:37
48 22:29 144 Jenny Lidberg 9 Andover 04:30 04:43
49 22:39 153 Hannah Lee 12 Elk River 04:32 04:53
50 22:53 161 Sydney Paulson 9 Anoka 04:35 05:07
51 22:54 141 Sydney Crandall 8 Champlin Park 04:35 05:08
52 22:55 140 Emily Manning 9 Irondale 04:35 05:09
53 23:04 158 Holly Peterson 10 Irondale 04:37 05:18
54 23:08 162 Cristin Curwick 10 Osseo 04:38 05:22
55 23:11 159 Madeline Walker 11 Andover 04:38 05:25
56 23:12 157 Isabelle Brezinka 10 Anoka 04:38 05:26
57 23:19 176 Sophie Vrba 12 Maple Grove 04:40 05:33
58 23:25 136 Cheresa Bouley 8 Elk River 04:41 05:39
59 23:30 150 Alli Houfek 10 Osseo 04:42 05:44
60 23:32 151 Maddy Thomas 10 Osseo 04:42 05:46
61 23:35 164 Maren Strootman 10 Osseo 04:43 05:49
62 23:41 165 Sidney Polich 11 Osseo 04:44 05:55
63 23:47 156 Alyssa Gahr 9 Irondale 04:45 06:01
64 23:57 186 Alexa Zabaske 12 Coon Rapids 04:47 06:11
64 23:57 198 Sarina Lindell 9 Champlin Park 04:47 06:11
66 24:06 174 Lindsey Kastelle 10 Maple Grove 04:49 06:20
67 24:25 188 Jenna Hughes 12 Maple Grove 04:53 06:39
68 24:27 187 Britta Larson 9 Anoka 04:53 06:41
68 24:27 177 Rachel Mummah 8 Park Center 04:53 06:41
70 24:28 179 Claire Bedore 11 Spring Lk Pk/St Anthony 04:54 06:42
70 24:28 196 Anna Badger 10 Maple Grove 04:54 06:42
72 24:33 166 Izzy Haberman 8 Coon Rapids 04:55 06:47
73 24:35 168 Alexis Johnson 11 Spring Lk Pk/St Anthony 04:55 06:49
74 24:48 195 Sophie Samson 12 Maple Grove 04:58 07:02
75 24:54 180 Sarone Paulzine 12 Anoka 04:59 07:08
76 24:56 184 Lauren Durdin 12 Osseo 04:59 07:10
77 24:59 155 Jessica Swanson 12 Coon Rapids 05:00 07:13
77 24:59 189 Aubrey Shepard 11 Blaine 05:00 07:13
79 25:06 183 Emilie Ford 11 Coon Rapids 05:01 07:20
80 25:18 171 Grace Arel 11 Park Center 05:04 07:32
80 25:18 169 Ava Grotting 9 Spring Lk Pk/St Anthony 05:04 07:32
82 25:19 172 Erin Gustafson 12 Spring Lk Pk/St Anthony 05:04 07:33
83 25:24 230 Heather MacMurdo 11 Park Center 05:05 07:38
84 25:26 163 Amelia Luckow 11 Blaine 05:05 07:40
85 25:34 197 Sam Pernsteiner 12 Champlin Park 05:07 07:48
86 25:39 190 Emily Durkot 11 Park Center 05:08 07:53
87 25:43 194 Ashley Janni 11 Park Center 05:09 07:57
88 25:45 178 Katheryn Opansky 10 Champlin Park 05:09 07:59
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89 25:53 170 Christina Bolcer 7 Maple Grove 05:11 08:07
90 26:07 167 Kaylee Fickle 11 Osseo 05:13 08:21
91 26:08 191 Allison McGrath 9 Blaine 05:14 08:22
92 26:12 192 Mog O'Grady 10 Coon Rapids 05:14 08:26
93 26:15 227 Jenna Lipinoga 10 Park Center 05:15 08:29
94 26:23 226 Catherine Miller 11 Blaine 05:17 08:37
95 26:37 173 Megan Pinkowski 12 Maple Grove 05:19 08:51
96 26:49 193 Abby Beaver 10 Park Center 05:22 09:03
97 26:55 229 Kayla Wagner 12 Anoka 05:23 09:09
98 27:09 185 Victoria Weimholt 11 Coon Rapids 05:26 09:23
99 27:16 175 Kelley Roberts 12 Coon Rapids 05:27 09:30

100 27:19 231 Abby Chesness 12 Anoka 05:28 09:33
101 27:28 200 Katie Fourniea 12 Andover 05:30 09:42
102 28:01 199 Emily Brand 11 Anoka 05:36 10:15
103 28:15 182 Claire Jaeger Mountain 12 Spring Lk Pk/St Anthony 05:39 10:29
104 28:47 233 Mary Pardo 9 Blaine 05:45 11:01
105 28:56 181 Cristina Zuniga 10 Champlin Park 05:47 11:10
106 29:11 232 Ellen Vaillant 10 Anoka 05:50 11:25
107 29:26 235 Samantha Hed 9 Blaine 05:53 11:40
108 31:02 228 Vada Stoddard 10 Champlin Park 06:12 13:16
109 31:50 234 Tayler Koop 11 Blaine 06:22 14:04
110 32:31 236 Katherine Ziebol 11 Blaine 06:30 14:45
111 35:04 237 Savannah Juetten 10 Park Center 07:01 17:18
112 35:56 239 Lanae Lundt 9 Park Center 07:11 18:10


